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Official Results 
 

2009 OHIO WINE COMPETITION 
                                                                                                                                                       
 
Date:    May 11-13, 2009 
 
Location:   Ohio Agricultural Research and Development Center, Wooster, Ohio 
 
Competition Coordinator: Todd Steiner, OARDC, Wooster, OH 
 
Asst. Comp. Coordinator: Patrick Pierquet, OARDC, Wooster, OH 
 
Judges:    
 

• Ken Bement, Owner, Whet Your Whistle Wine Store, Madison, OH 
 
• Peter Bell, Winemaker, Enologist, Fox Run Vineyards, Penn Yan, NY 

 
• Ellen Butz (Harkness),  Consultant, Vintage Wine Consultants, West Lafayette, IN 

 
• Jack Keegan, Lecturer, Wine Appreciation, Department of Botany, Miami University, Oxford, OH 

 
• Dr. Ralph Kunkee, Professor Emeritus, University of California Davis, Wine  

Microbiologist, Davis, CA 
 

• Jim Mihiloew, Certified Wine Educator and AWS Judge, Middleburg Heights, OH 
 

• Thomas Payette, Winemaking Consultant, Rapidan, VA 
 

• Dr. Andy Reynolds, Professor of Viticulture and past Interim Director, Cool Climate Oenology and 
Viticulture Institute, Brock University, St. Catharines, Ontario, Canada  

 

• Sue Ann Staff, Proprietor, Sue-Ann Staff Estate Winery, Winemaster, John  Howard Cellars of 
Distinction (Megalomaniac), St.Catharines, ON 
 

• David Whiting, Winemaker and Owner, Red Newt Cellars, Hector, NY. 
 
 
Entries:   229 
 
Awards:   CG (Concordance Gold):  12    
    Gold:     24 
    Silver:     64 
    Bronze:    75 
 



2009 Ohio Wine Competition Best of Show Awards 
 
 
 

Overall Best of Show: Henke Winery, Riesling, NV, American 
 
Best of Show White Wine: Ferrante Winery, Golden Bunches Dry Riesling, 2007, Grand River Valley 
 
Best of Show Red Wine: Maize Valley Winery, Family Reserve, NV, American 
 
Best of Show Blush/Rose: Heineman Winery, Pink Catawba Wine, NV, Lake Erie 
 
Best of Show Fruit Wine: Breitenbach Wine Cellars, Apricot, NV, American 
 
Best of Show Dessert Wine: Ferrante Winery, Vidal Blanc Ice Wine, 2008, Grand River Valley 
 
 
 



  2009 Ohio Wine Competition Summary of Awards by Category

CATEGORY WINERY/BRAND WINE  NAME VINTAGE APPELLATION MEDAL
Chardonnay Breitenbach Wine Cellars Chardonnay NV Lake Erie S
Chardonnay Debonne Vineyards Chardonnay Vintners Selection 2007 Grand River Valley S
Chardonnay Debonne Vineyards Chardonnay Reserve 2007 Grand River Valley S
Chardonnay Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Chardonnay Signature Series 2007 Grand River Valley S
Chardonnay Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Reserve Chardonnay 2007 Grand River Valley S
Chardonnay Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Chardonnay Signature Series 2008 Grand River Valley S
Chardonnay John Christ Winery Chardonnay NV American S
Chardonnay Meranda Nixon Winery Chardonnay Reserve 2008 Ohio River Valley S
Chardonnay Brandeberry Winery Chardonnay NV American B
Chardonnay Laurello Vineyards Chardonnay 2007 Lake Erie B
Chardonnay Troutman Vineyards Chardonnay NV Ohio B

Pinot Gris/Grigio Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Pinot Grigio Signature Series 2008 Grand River Valley G
Pinot Gris/Grigio Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Pinot Grigio Signature Series 2007 Grand River Valley G
Pinot Gris/Grigio Debonne Vineyards Pinot Gris 2007 Grand River Valley S
Pinot Gris/Grigio Grand River Cellars Pinot Grigio 2007 Grand River Valley B
Pinot Gris/Grigio John Christ Winery Pinot Grigio NV American B
Pinot Gris/Grigio Klingshirn Winery, Inc. Pinot Grigio NV Lake Erie B
Pi t G i /G i i Wi t W lf C k Pi t G i NV Ohi BPinot Gris/Grigio Winery at Wolf Creek Pinot Gris NV Ohio B

Riesling Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Golden Bunches Dry Riesling 2007 Grand River Valley CG
Riesling Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Riesling Signature Series 2008 Grand River Valley CG
Riesling Henke Winery Riesling 2008 American CG
Riesling Debonne Vineyards Riesling Reserve 2008 Grand River Valley G
Riesling Debonne Vineyards Riesling 2008 Grand River Valley G
Riesling Grand River Cellars Riesling 2008 Grand River Valley S
Riesling John Christ Winery Johannisberg Riesling NV American S
Riesling Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Golden Bunches 2008 Grand River Valley B
Riesling Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Riesling 2008 American B
Riesling Firelands Winery Riesling 2008 Isle St. George B
Riesling Thorncreek Winery and Gardens Riesling NV Lake Erie B

Gewurztraminer Firelands Winery Gewurztraminer 2007 Isle St. George G
Gewurztraminer Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Gewurztraminer Signature Series 2008 Grand River Valley S
Gewurztraminer Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Gewurztraminer Signature Series 2007 Grand River Valley B

Vinifera White: Blends Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Vino Della Casa White NV Grand River Valley G
Vinifera White: Blends Laurello Vineyards Josephine 2007 Grand River Valley S
Vinifera White: Blends Grand River Cellars Austin's White NV Grand River Valley B

Merlot Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Merlot 2006 Long Island S
Merlot Firelands Winery Merlot 2006 Isle St. George S
Merlot Ravens Glenn Winery Merlot 2006 American S

*CG = Concordance Gold with all judge's giving wine a gold medal designation
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Merlot Henke Winery Merlot 2007 American B
Cabernet Franc Henke Winery Cabernet Franc 2007 American G
Cabernet Franc Burnet Ridge Cabernet Franc 2007 Lake Erie S
Cabernet Franc Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Cabernet Franc Signature Series 2008 Grand River Valley S
Cabernet Franc Laurello Vineyards Cabernet Franc 2007 Grand River Valley S
Cabernet Franc Winery at Wolf Creek Cabernet Franc NV Summit County S
Cabernet Franc Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Cab Franc Signature Series 2007 Grand River Valley B

Cabernet Sauvignon Henke Winery Cabernet Sauvignon Reserve 2007 American S
Cabernet Sauvignon Maize Valley Winery Cabernet Sauvignon NV American S
Cabernet Sauvignon Meranda Nixon Winery Cabernet Sauvignon Estate Reserve 2007 Ohio River Valley S
Cabernet Sauvignon Thorncreek Winery and Gardens Cab Sauvignon Private Reserve 2005 American S
Cabernet Sauvignon Firelands Winery Cabernet Sauvignon 2005 Isle St. George B
Cabernet Sauvignon Laurello Vineyards Cabernet Sauvignon 2007 Lake Erie B
Cabernet Sauvignon Luva Bella Winery Red Table Wine NV American B
Cabernet Sauvignon Valley Vineyards Cabernet Sauvignon 2007 Ohio River Valley B

Cabernet Sauvignon & Blends Henke Winery Vendange a Trois 2007 American G
Vinifera Red Varietal: Pinot Noir Firelands Winery Pinot Noir 2007 Isle St. George B

Vinifera Red Varietal: Shiraz/Syrah Breitenbach Wine Cellars Shiraz NV American S
Vi if R d V i t l Shi /S h R Gl Wi Shi 2007 A i SVinifera Red Varietal: Shiraz/Syrah Ravens Glenn Winery Shiraz 2007 American S
Vinifera Red Varietal: Shiraz/Syrah Winery at Wolf Creek Syrah NV American S
Vinifera Red Varietal: Petite Syrah Luva Bella Winery Red Table Wine NV American B

Vinifera Red Varietal: Zinfandel Luva Bella Winery Red Table Wine NV American B
Vinifera Red: Blends Maize Valley Winery Family Reserve NV American CG
Vinifera Red: Blends Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Vino Della Casa Red NV American S
Vinifera Red: Blends Laurello Vineyards Cosmo NV American S
Vinifera Red: Blends Debonne Vineyards Pinot Noir/Syrah NV American B
Vinifera Red: Blends Debonne Vineyards a' Cab NV Grand River Valley B
Vinifera Red: Blends Grand River Cellars Austin's Red NV American B

Vidal Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Vidal Blanc 2008 Grand River Valley G
Vidal Klingshirn Winery, Inc. Vidal Blanc NV Lake Erie G
Vidal Winery at Wolf Creek Rhapsody NV Ohio G
Vidal Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Vidal Blanc 2007 Grand River Valley S
Vidal Henke Winery Vidal Blanc 2008 American S
Vidal John Christ Winery Vidal Blanc NV American S
Vidal Terra Cotta Vineyards Vidal Blanc NV Ohio S
Vidal Troutman Vineyards Farmer White NV Ohio S
Vidal Valley Vineyards Vidal Blanc 2008 Ohio River Valley S
Vidal Brandeberry Winery Vidal Blanc (Dry) NV American B
Vidal Brandeberry Winery Vidal Blanc (Semi-Dry) NV American B

*CG = Concordance Gold with all judge's giving wine a gold medal designation
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Seyval Valley Vineyards Seyval 2007 Ohio River Valley G
Seyval Terra Cotta Vineyards Seyval NV Ohio B

Traminette Maize Valley Winery Traminette NV American G
Traminette Meranda Nixon Winery Traminette 2008 Ohio River Valley S
Traminette Valley Vineyards Traminette 2008 Ohio River Valley S
Traminette Terra Cotta Vineyards Traminette NV Ohio B
Traminette Vinoklet Winery Traminette NV Ohio River Valley B
Vignoles John Christ Winery Vignoles NV Lake Erie B

Hybrid White Varietal: Chardonel Ravens Glenn Winery White October 2008 Ohio S
Hybrid White Varietal: Cayuga John Christ Winery Cayuga NV Lake Erie B

Hybrid White: Blends Chalet Debonne Vineyards Grand Belo NV Grand River Valley B
Hybrid White: Blends Heineman Winery Island Chablis NV Lake Erie B

Hybrid Blush/Rose Henke Winery Cellar Blush 2008 American S
Hybrid Blush/Rose Laleure Vineyards Chambourcin Rose' 2008 Geauga County S
Hybrid Blush/Rose Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Rosato NV American B
Hybrid Blush/Rose Terra Cotta Vineyards Chambourcin Rose' NV Ohio B

Chambourcin Debonne Vineyards Chambourcin 2007 Grand River Valley S
Chambourcin Heineman Winery Cedar Woods Red NV Lake Erie B
Ch b i L l Vi d Ch b i 2006 G C t BChambourcin Laleure Vineyards Chambourcin 2006 Geauga County B
Chambourcin Mastropietro Winery Chambourcin NV American B
Chambourcin Terra Cotta Vineyards Chambourcin NV Ohio B

Hybrid Red Varietal: Foch Stoney Ridge Winery Marechal Foch NV American G
Hybrid Red Varietal: Dechaunac Meranda Nixon Winery Red Oak Creek 2008 Ohio River Valley S
Hybrid Red Varietal: Dechaunac Valley Vineyards DeChaunac 2008 Ohio River Valley B

Hybrid Red: Blends John Christ Winery Claret NV American S
Hybrid Red: Blends Chalet Debonne Vineyards Grand Dolina NV Grand River Valley B
Hybrid Red: Blends Henke Winery Vin de Rouge 2008 American B

White Catawba Ferrante Winery & Ristorante White Catawba NV Lake Erie G
White Catawba Klingshirn Winery, Inc. Catawba NV Lake Erie S
White Catawba Heineman Winery Sweet Catawba NV Lake Erie B

Niagara Klingshirn Winery, Inc. Niagara NV Lake Erie S
Niagara Maize Valley Winery Mad Cow NV American S
Niagara Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Bianco NV Lake Erie B
Niagara Heineman Winery Niagara NV Lake Erie B
Niagara John Christ Winery Niagara NV American B
Niagara Valley Vineyards Niagara NV American B

American White: Blends Breitenbach Wine Cellars Frostfire NV American CG
American White: Blends Ravens Glenn Winery White Raven NV American G
American White: Blends Swiss Heritage Winery Victorian Lace NV American G

*CG = Concordance Gold with all judge's giving wine a gold medal designation
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American White: Blends Heineman Winery Sauterne NV Lake Erie S
American White: Blends Vinoklet Winery In Vino Veritas NV Ohio River Valley B

American Blush/Rose: Pink Catawba Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Pink Catawba NV Lake Erie CG
American Blush/Rose: Pink Catawba Heineman Winery Pink Catawba Wine NV Lake Erie CG
American Blush/Rose: Pink Catawba Klingshirn Winery, Inc. Pink Catawba NV Lake Erie S
American Blush/Rose: Pink Catawba Meranda Nixon Winery Catawba 2008 Ohio River Valley S
American Blush/Rose: Pink Catawba John Christ Winery Pink Catawba NV American B
American Blush/Rose: Pink Catawba Maize Valley Winery Hanky Panky NV American B
American Blush/Rose: Pink Catawba Swiss Heritage Winery First Love NV American B
American Blush/Rose: Pink Catawba Vinoklet Winery Sunset Blush NV Ohio River Valley B

American Blush/Rose Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Jesters Blush NV American G
American Blush/Rose Heineman Winery Rose' NV Lake Erie B
American Blush/Rose Heineman Winery Sweet Belle NV Lake Erie B
American Blush/Rose John Christ Winery Vin Gris Rose' Wine NV Lake Erie B

American RedVarietal: Norton Henke Winery Norton NV American G
American Red Varietal: Concord Heineman Winery Sweet Concord Wine NV Lake Erie B
American Red Varietal: Concord Meier's Wine Cellars, Inc. Concord NV American B

American Red: Blends John Christ Winery Labrusca NV American S
A i R d Bl d J h Ch i t Wi S i l Bl d NV A i SAmerican Red: Blends John Christ Winery Special Blend NV American S
American Red: Blends Ravens Glenn Winery Raven Rouge NV American S
American Red: Blends Swiss Heritage Winery Doggone Good Sweet Red Wine NV American S
American Red: Blends Vinoklet Winery La Dolce Vita NV Ohio River Valley S
American Red: Blends Breitenbach Wine Cellars Roadhouse Red NV American B
American Red: Blends Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Rosso NV American B
American Red: Blends Shamrock Vineyards Buckeye Red NV Ohio B

Fruit Wines from Natural Fruit Breitenbach Wine Cellars Apricot NV American CG
Fruit Wines from Natural Fruit Maize Valley Winery Cherry Wine NV American G
Fruit Wines from Natural Fruit Breitenbach Wine Cellars Red Raspberry NV American S
Fruit Wines from Natural Fruit Columbus Classics Cranberry Harvest NV American S
Fruit Wines from Natural Fruit Swiss Heritage Winery Red Raspberry NV American S
Fruit Wines from Natural Fruit Troutman Vineyards Cherry Wine NV American S
Fruit Wines from Natural Fruit Maize Valley Winery Strawberry Wine NV American B
Fruit Wines from Natural Fruit Ohio Classics Apple Hill NV American B
Fruit Wines from Natural Fruit Stoney Ridge Winery Cranberry Tart NV American B
Flavored Fruit Wines/Specialty John Christ Winery Peach NV Lake Erie CG
Flavored Fruit Wines/Specialty Brandeberry Winery Pink Passion NV American G
Flavored Fruit Wines/Specialty Stoney Ridge Winery Country Rhubarb NV American G
Flavored Fruit Wines/Specialty John Christ Winery Blackberry NV Lake Erie S
Flavored Fruit Wines/Specialty John Christ Winery Raspberry NV Lake Erie B

*CG = Concordance Gold with all judge's giving wine a gold medal designation
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Vinifera Sparkling Reiem Spumante NV American S
Vinifera Sparkling Henke Winery Sparkling Chardonnay 2006 American B
Hybrid Sparkling Troutman Vineyards Cuvee D 2008 Wayne County Ohio B

Honey/ Mead Valley Vineyards Honey Mead NV American CG
Ice Wine Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Vidal Blanc Ice Wine 2008 Grand River Valley CG
Ice Wine Breitenbach Wine Cellars Ice Wine NV American G
Ice Wine Grand River Cellars Vidal Blanc Ice Wine 2006 Grand River Valley G
Ice Wine Debonne Vineyards Vidal Blanc Ice Wine 2007 Grand River Valley S
Ice Wine Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Cab Franc Ice Wine 2007 Grand River Valley S
Ice Wine Firelands Winery Ice Wine 2007 Isle St. George S
Ice Wine Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Vidal Blanc Ice Wine 2007 Grand River Valley B
Ice Wine John Christ Winery Vidal Blanc Ice Wine NV Lake Erie B
Ice Wine Klingshirn Winery, Inc. Iced Delaware NV Lake Erie B
Ice Wine Valley Vineyards Vidal Ice Wine 2007 Ohio River Valley B

Dessert: fortified, dry or sweet Meier's Wine Cellars, Inc. #44 Cream Sherry NV American CG
Dessert: fortified, dry or sweet Meier's Wine Cellars, Inc. #44 Port NV American S
Dessert: fortified, dry or sweet Breitenbach Wine Cellars Tawny Port NV American B
Dessert: fortified, dry or sweet Breitenbach Wine Cellars Solara Cream Sherry NV American B
Dessert: fortified dry or sweet John Christ Winery Ruby Port NV Lake Erie BDessert: fortified, dry or sweet John Christ Winery Ruby Port NV Lake Erie B
Dessert: fortified, dry or sweet Valley Vineyards Valley Tawny 2002 Ohio River Valley B

*CG = Concordance Gold with all judge's giving wine a gold medal designation
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CATEGORY WINERY/BRAND WINE  NAME VINTAGE APPELLATION MEDAL
American White: Blends Breitenbach Wine Cellars Frostfire NV American CG

Fruit Wines from Natural Fruit Breitenbach Wine Cellars Apricot NV American CG
Riesling Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Golden Bunches Dry Riesling 2007 Grand River Valley CG
Riesling Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Riesling Signature Series 2008 Grand River Valley CG

American Blush/Rose: Pink Catawba Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Pink Catawba NV Lake Erie CG
Ice Wine Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Vidal Blanc Ice Wine 2008 Grand River Valley CG

American Blush/Rose: Pink Catawba Heineman Winery Pink Catawba Wine NV Lake Erie CG
Riesling Henke Winery Riesling 2008 American CG

Flavored Fruit Wines/Specialty John Christ Winery Peach NV Lake Erie CG
Vinifera Red: Blends Maize Valley Winery Family Reserve NV American CG

Dessert: fortified, dry or sweet Meier's Wine Cellars, Inc. #44 Cream Sherry NV American CG
Honey/ Mead Valley Vineyards Honey Mead NV American CG

Flavored Fruit Wines/Specialty Brandeberry Winery Pink Passion NV American G
Ice Wine Breitenbach Wine Cellars Ice Wine NV American G
Riesling Debonne Vineyards Riesling Reserve 2008 Grand River Valley G
Riesling Debonne Vineyards Riesling 2008 Grand River Valley G

Pinot Gris/Grigio Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Pinot Grigio Signature Series 2008 Grand River Valley G
Pinot Gris/Grigio Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Pinot Grigio Signature Series 2007 Grand River Valley G

Vinifera White: Blends Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Vino Della Casa White NV Grand River Valley G
Vidal Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Vidal Blanc 2008 Grand River Valley G

White Catawba Ferrante Winery & Ristorante White Catawba NV Lake Erie G
American Blush/Rose Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Jesters Blush NV American G

Gewurztraminer Firelands Winery Gewurztraminer 2007 Isle St. George G
Ice Wine Grand River Cellars Vidal Blanc Ice Wine 2006 Grand River Valley G

Cabernet Franc Henke Winery Cabernet Franc 2007 American G
Cabernet Sauvignon & Blends Henke Winery Vendange a Trois 2007 American G
American RedVarietal: Norton Henke Winery Norton NV American G

Vidal Klingshirn Winery, Inc. Vidal Blanc NV Lake Erie G
Traminette Maize Valley Winery Traminette NV American G

Fruit Wines from Natural Fruit Maize Valley Winery Cherry Wine NV American G
American White: Blends Ravens Glenn Winery White Raven NV American G

Hybrid Red Varietal: Foch Stoney Ridge Winery Marechal Foch NV American G
Flavored Fruit Wines/Specialty Stoney Ridge Winery Country Rhubarb NV American G

American White: Blends Swiss Heritage Winery Victorian Lace NV American G
Seyval Valley Vineyards Seyval 2007 Ohio River Valley G
Vidal Winery at Wolf Creek Rhapsody NV Ohio G

Chardonnay Breitenbach Wine Cellars Chardonnay NV Lake Erie S
Vinifera Red Varietal: Shiraz/Syrah Breitenbach Wine Cellars Shiraz NV American S

*CG= Concordance Gold with all juges giving wine a designated gold medal 



 2009 Ohio Wine Competition Summary of Awards by Medal

Fruit Wines from Natural Fruit Breitenbach Wine Cellars Red Raspberry NV American S
Cabernet Franc Burnet Ridge Cabernet Franc 2007 Lake Erie S

Fruit Wines from Natural Fruit Columbus Classics Cranberry Harvest NV American S
Chardonnay Debonne Vineyards Chardonnay Vintners Selection 2007 Grand River Valley S
Chardonnay Debonne Vineyards Chardonnay Reserve 2007 Grand River Valley S

Pinot Gris/Grigio Debonne Vineyards Pinot Gris 2007 Grand River Valley S
Chambourcin Debonne Vineyards Chambourcin 2007 Grand River Valley S

Ice Wine Debonne Vineyards Vidal Blanc Ice Wine 2007 Grand River Valley S
Chardonnay Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Chardonnay Signature Series 2007 Grand River Valley S
Chardonnay Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Reserve Chardonnay 2007 Grand River Valley S
Chardonnay Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Chardonnay Signature Series 2008 Grand River Valley S

Gewurztraminer Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Gewurztraminer Signature Series 2008 Grand River Valley S
Merlot Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Merlot 2006 Long Island S

Cabernet Franc Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Cabernet Franc Signature Series 2008 Grand River Valley S
Vinifera Red: Blends Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Vino Della Casa Red NV American S

Vidal Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Vidal Blanc 2007 Grand River Valley S
Ice Wine Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Cab Franc Ice Wine 2007 Grand River Valley S

Merlot Firelands Winery Merlot 2006 Isle St. George S
Ice Wine Firelands Winery Ice Wine 2007 Isle St. George S
Riesling Grand River Cellars Riesling 2008 Grand River Valley S

American White: Blends Heineman Winery Sauterne NV Lake Erie S
Cabernet Sauvignon Henke Winery Cabernet Sauvignon Reserve 2007 American S

Vidal Henke Winery Vidal Blanc 2008 American S
Hybrid Blush/Rose Henke Winery Cellar Blush 2008 American S

Chardonnay John Christ Winery Chardonnay NV American S
Riesling John Christ Winery Johannisberg Riesling NV American S

Vidal John Christ Winery Vidal Blanc NV American S
Hybrid Red: Blends John Christ Winery Claret NV American S

American Red: Blends John Christ Winery Labrusca NV American S
American Red: Blends John Christ Winery Special Blend NV American S

Flavored Fruit Wines/Specialty John Christ Winery Blackberry NV Lake Erie S
White Catawba Klingshirn Winery, Inc. Catawba NV Lake Erie S

Niagara Klingshirn Winery, Inc. Niagara NV Lake Erie S
American Blush/Rose: Pink Catawba Klingshirn Winery, Inc. Pink Catawba NV Lake Erie S

Hybrid Blush/Rose Laleure Vineyards Chambourcin Rose' 2008 Geauga County S
Vinifera White: Blends Laurello Vineyards Josephine 2007 Grand River Valley S

Cabernet Franc Laurello Vineyards Cabernet Franc 2007 Grand River Valley S
Vinifera Red: Blends Laurello Vineyards Cosmo NV American S
Cabernet Sauvignon Maize Valley Winery Cabernet Sauvignon NV American S

*CG= Concordance Gold with all juges giving wine a designated gold medal 
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Niagara Maize Valley Winery Mad Cow NV American S
Dessert: fortified, dry or sweet Meier's Wine Cellars, Inc. #44 Port NV American S

Chardonnay Meranda Nixon Winery Chardonnay Reserve 2008 Ohio River Valley S
Cabernet Sauvignon Meranda Nixon Winery Cabernet Sauvignon Estate Reserve 2007 Ohio River Valley S

Traminette Meranda Nixon Winery Traminette 2008 Ohio River Valley S
Hybrid Red Varietal: Dechaunac Meranda Nixon Winery Red Oak Creek 2008 Ohio River Valley S

American Blush/Rose: Pink Catawba Meranda Nixon Winery Catawba 2008 Ohio River Valley S
Merlot Ravens Glenn Winery Merlot 2006 American S

Vinifera Red Varietal: Shiraz/Syrah Ravens Glenn Winery Shiraz 2007 American S
Hybrid White Varietal: Chardonel Ravens Glenn Winery White October 2008 Ohio S

American Red: Blends Ravens Glenn Winery Raven Rouge NV American S
Vinifera Sparkling Reiem Spumante NV American S

American Red: Blends Swiss Heritage Winery Doggone Good Sweet Red Wine NV American S
Fruit Wines from Natural Fruit Swiss Heritage Winery Red Raspberry NV American S

Vidal Terra Cotta Vineyards Vidal Blanc NV Ohio S
Cabernet Sauvignon Thorncreek Winery and Gardens Cab Sauvignon Private Reserve 2005 American S

Vidal Troutman Vineyards Farmer White NV Ohio S
Fruit Wines from Natural Fruit Troutman Vineyards Cherry Wine NV American S

Vidal Valley Vineyards Vidal Blanc 2008 Ohio River Valley S
Traminette Valley Vineyards Traminette 2008 Ohio River Valley S

American Red: Blends Vinoklet Winery La Dolce Vita NV Ohio River Valley S
Cabernet Franc Winery at Wolf Creek Cabernet Franc NV Summit County S

Vinifera Red Varietal: Shiraz/Syrah Winery at Wolf Creek Syrah NV American S
Chardonnay Brandeberry Winery Chardonnay NV American B

Vidal Brandeberry Winery Vidal Blanc (Dry) NV American B
Vidal Brandeberry Winery Vidal Blanc (Semi-Dry) NV American B

American Red: Blends Breitenbach Wine Cellars Roadhouse Red NV American B
Dessert: fortified, dry or sweet Breitenbach Wine Cellars Tawny Port NV American B
Dessert: fortified, dry or sweet Breitenbach Wine Cellars Solara Cream Sherry NV American B

Hybrid White: Blends Chalet Debonne Vineyards Grand Belo NV Grand River Valley B
Hybrid Red: Blends Chalet Debonne Vineyards Grand Dolina NV Grand River Valley B
Vinifera Red: Blends Debonne Vineyards Pinot Noir/Syrah NV American B
Vinifera Red: Blends Debonne Vineyards a' Cab NV Grand River Valley B

Riesling Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Golden Bunches 2008 Grand River Valley B
Riesling Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Riesling 2008 American B

Gewurztraminer Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Gewurztraminer Signature Series 2007 Grand River Valley B
Cabernet Franc Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Cab Franc Signature Series 2007 Grand River Valley B

Hybrid Blush/Rose Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Rosato NV American B
Niagara Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Bianco NV Lake Erie B

*CG= Concordance Gold with all juges giving wine a designated gold medal 
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American Red: Blends Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Rosso NV American B
Ice Wine Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Vidal Blanc Ice Wine 2007 Grand River Valley B
Riesling Firelands Winery Riesling 2008 Isle St. George B

Cabernet Sauvignon Firelands Winery Cabernet Sauvignon 2005 Isle St. George B
Vinifera Red Varietal: Pinot Noir Firelands Winery Pinot Noir 2007 Isle St. George B

Pinot Gris/Grigio Grand River Cellars Pinot Grigio 2007 Grand River Valley B
Vinifera White: Blends Grand River Cellars Austin's White NV Grand River Valley B
Vinifera Red: Blends Grand River Cellars Austin's Red NV American B
Hybrid White: Blends Heineman Winery Island Chablis NV Lake Erie B

Chambourcin Heineman Winery Cedar Woods Red NV Lake Erie B
White Catawba Heineman Winery Sweet Catawba NV Lake Erie B

Niagara Heineman Winery Niagara NV Lake Erie B
American Blush/Rose Heineman Winery Rose' NV Lake Erie B
American Blush/Rose Heineman Winery Sweet Belle NV Lake Erie B

American Red Varietal: Concord Heineman Winery Sweet Concord Wine NV Lake Erie B
Merlot Henke Winery Merlot 2007 American B

Hybrid Red: Blends Henke Winery Vin de Rouge 2008 American B
Vinifera Sparkling Henke Winery Sparkling Chardonnay 2006 American B
Pinot Gris/Grigio John Christ Winery Pinot Grigio NV American B

Vignoles John Christ Winery Vignoles NV Lake Erie B
Hybrid White Varietal: Cayuga John Christ Winery Cayuga NV Lake Erie B

Niagara John Christ Winery Niagara NV American B
American Blush/Rose: Pink Catawba John Christ Winery Pink Catawba NV American B

American Blush/Rose John Christ Winery Vin Gris Rose' Wine NV Lake Erie B
Flavored Fruit Wines/Specialty John Christ Winery Raspberry NV Lake Erie B

Ice Wine John Christ Winery Vidal Blanc Ice Wine NV Lake Erie B
Dessert: fortified, dry or sweet John Christ Winery Ruby Port NV Lake Erie B

Pinot Gris/Grigio Klingshirn Winery, Inc. Pinot Grigio NV Lake Erie B
Ice Wine Klingshirn Winery, Inc. Iced Delaware NV Lake Erie B

Chambourcin Laleure Vineyards Chambourcin 2006 Geauga County B
Chardonnay Laurello Vineyards Chardonnay 2007 Lake Erie B

Cabernet Sauvignon Laurello Vineyards Cabernet Sauvignon 2007 Lake Erie B
Cabernet Sauvignon Luva Bella Winery Red Table Wine NV American B

Vinifera Red Varietal: Petite Syrah Luva Bella Winery Red Table Wine NV American B
Vinifera Red Varietal: Zinfandel Luva Bella Winery Red Table Wine NV American B

American Blush/Rose: Pink Catawba Maize Valley Winery Hanky Panky NV American B
Fruit Wines from Natural Fruit Maize Valley Winery Strawberry Wine NV American B

Chambourcin Mastropietro Winery Chambourcin NV American B
American Red Varietal: Concord Meier's Wine Cellars, Inc. Concord NV American B

*CG= Concordance Gold with all juges giving wine a designated gold medal 
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Fruit Wines from Natural Fruit Ohio Classics Apple Hill NV American B
American Red: Blends Shamrock Vineyards Buckeye Red NV Ohio B

Fruit Wines from Natural Fruit Stoney Ridge Winery Cranberry Tart NV American B
American Blush/Rose: Pink Catawba Swiss Heritage Winery First Love NV American B

Seyval Terra Cotta Vineyards Seyval NV Ohio B
Traminette Terra Cotta Vineyards Traminette NV Ohio B

Hybrid Blush/Rose Terra Cotta Vineyards Chambourcin Rose' NV Ohio B
Chambourcin Terra Cotta Vineyards Chambourcin NV Ohio B

Riesling Thorncreek Winery and Gardens Riesling NV Lake Erie B
Chardonnay Troutman Vineyards Chardonnay NV Ohio B

Hybrid Sparkling Troutman Vineyards Cuvee D 2008 Wayne County Ohio B
Cabernet Sauvignon Valley Vineyards Cabernet Sauvignon 2007 Ohio River Valley B

Hybrid Red Varietal: Dechaunac Valley Vineyards DeChaunac 2008 Ohio River Valley B
Niagara Valley Vineyards Niagara NV American B
Ice Wine Valley Vineyards Vidal Ice Wine 2007 Ohio River Valley B

Dessert: fortified, dry or sweet Valley Vineyards Valley Tawny 2002 Ohio River Valley B
Traminette Vinoklet Winery Traminette NV Ohio River Valley B

American White: Blends Vinoklet Winery In Vino Veritas NV Ohio River Valley B
American Blush/Rose: Pink Catawba Vinoklet Winery Sunset Blush NV Ohio River Valley B

Pinot Gris/Grigio Winery at Wolf Creek Pinot Gris NV Ohio B

*CG= Concordance Gold with all juges giving wine a designated gold medal 
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